VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Apr. 21, 2025
CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
14/22/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS CR03 SERIES
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
DIP TYPE SINGLE-PHASE BRIDGE RECTIFER KBPC25 SERIES
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. S0421 – KBPC2512L0L840
ORIGINAL MFG/PART NO. LGE Diodes/KBPC2512-L
NEXTGEN PART CODE KBPC2512L0L840 Indicate This Code For RFQ /Order
DATE Apr. 21, 2025
REVISION A3 Updated With Most Recent Data
DESCRIPTION AND
MAIN PARAMETRICS
Dip Type 25A Single-Phase Bridge Rectifier, Case KBPC Type, 4 Pins
KBPC25 Series, Average Rectified Output Current (IO) 25A.
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage  (VRRM) 1200V
RMS Reverse Voltage VR(RMS) 840V.
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ: -65°C ~+150°C
Package in Bulk, 50pcs/Box

34/22/2025
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code KBPC2512L0L840 For RFQ and Order.
PART CODE GUIDE RFQ
Request For Quotation
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
KBPC25 Product Series Code Dip Type Single-Phase Bridge Rectifier, Case KBPC
Average Rectified Output Current 25A.
12 Repetitive Peak Reverse
Voltage Code
005: 50V; 01: 100V; 02: 200V; 04: 400V; 06: 600V; 08: 800V
10: 1000V; 12: 1200V; 14: 1400V; 16: 1600V
L0L Internal Control Code L0L: Letter A~Z, a-z or Digits (0-9)
840 RMS Reverse Voltage
Code
035: 35V ; 070: 70V; 140: 140V; 280: 280V; 420: 420V; 560: 560V
700: 700V; 840: 840V; 980: 980V; 1120: 1120V
XX
Special/Custom
   Parameters
Blank: N/A;
   XX: Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9) for Special/Custom Parameters
DIP TYPE SINGLE-PHASE BRIDGE RECTIFER KBPC25 SERIES
PART CODE:  KBPC2512L0L840
44/22/2025
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
DIMENSION - Unit: mm, Case KBPC Outline
Top View
Side View
DIP TYPE SINGLE-PHASE BRIDGE RECTIFER KBPC25 SERIES
CODE MIN. MAX.
A 27.94 28.96
B 10.97 11.23
C 15.5 17.6
D 17.5 18.5
E 22.86 25.4
G Hole for #10 screw, 5.08Ø  Nominal
H 6.35 Typical
PART CODE:  KBPC2512L0L840
54/22/2025
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
MAX. RATINGS & ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
• Ratings at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
• Single phase half-wave 60Hz, resistive or inductive load, for capacitive load current derate by 20%.
MECHANICAL DATA
CASE TERMINALS POLARITY
MOUNTING
POSITION
MOUNTING
TORQUE
WEIGHT PER PIECE
KBPC (Metal
Case with Fasten
Lugs)
Plated Fasten
Lugs
As Marked
on Case
Through
Hole with
#10 Screw
23 cm-kg
(20 in-lbs)
Max.
30 grams (KBPC)
Note:

Note:
1. Measured at 1MHz And Applied Reverse Voltage Of 4.0V D.C
2. Thermal resistance junction to case, mounted on heatsink.
DIP TYPE SINGLE-PHASE BRIDGE RECTIFER KBPC25 SERIES
PART CODE Repetitive Peak
Reverse Voltage
RMS Voltage DC Blocking
Voltage
Working Peak
Reverse Voltage
Typical Junction
Capacitance
(Note 1)
VRRM VR(RMS) VR VRWM CJ
V V V V pF
KBPC25005LL035 50 35 50 50 300
KBPC2501L0L070 100 70 100 100 300
KBPC2502L0L140 200 140 200 200 300
KBPC2504L0L280 400 280 400 400 300
KBPC2506L0L420 600 420 600 600 300
KBPC2508L0L560 800 560 800 800 300
KBPC2510L0L700 1000 700 1000 1000 300
KBPC2512L0L840 1200 840 1200 1200 300
KBPC2514L0L980 1400 980 1400 1400 300
KBPC2516LL1120 1600 1120 1600 1600 300
PART CODE:  KBPC2512L0L840
74/22/2025